suggested ways in which corruption free and local government autonomy will enhance 

rural development in Ilorin South Local Government Area. 

The study adopted the survey descriptive research design and with the aid of 

convenience sampling method, the researcher conveniently selected two hundred and 

twenty-eight (228) participants from who are resident of Ilorin South Local Government 

Area, Kwara State. Self- structure questionnaire was issued to the respondent of which 

200 was retrieved and validated for the study. Data was analyzed using simple percentage